
Name/Organization/Address Phone Fax Email
Mike Wendt 919 620-8866 mdwendt@verizon.net

Nan Freeland 641-4529 nan.freeland@earthlink.net
Dorfree Consultant nan_freeland@ncsu.edu
2225 Alpine Road 319-8927
Durham, NC 27707

Joan Roberts 919-493 2206 919-493 0016 TODN-NC.org
Joan Roberts & Company jr@joanrobertscompany.com

Andrew Sachs 919 929-8800 ext 23 919-942 6931 asachs@disputesettlment.org
Dispute Settlement Center
Of Orange County
302 West Weaver Street
Carrboro, NC  27510

Angela Rebecca Bryant 252 442-4022 703 783-8553 bryantahsd@earthlink.net
717 West End Street
Rocky Mount, NC  27803

Gita Gulati-Partee 919 824-3914 919-416 1356 info@opensourceleadership.com
Open Source Leadership Strategies, Inc. Box # 534
762 Ninth Street, # 534
Durham, NC  27705

Graig Meyer 919 824-3914 919-416 1356 gmeyer@chccs.k12.nc.us
Open Source Leadership Strategies, Inc.
762 Ninth Street, # 534
Durham, NC  27705

Calvin Allen 919 824-3914 919-416 1356 info@opensourceleadership.com
Open Source Leadership Strategies, Inc.
762 Ninth Street, # 534
Durham, NC  27705

John Stephens 919-962 5190 stephens@iogmail.iog.unc.edu



Roger Schwarz 919 932-3343 919 932-3346 info@schwarzassociates.com
Roger Schwarz & Associates roger@schwarzassociates.com
600 Market Street, Suite 207 melissa@schwarzassociates.com
Chapel Hill, NC  27516

Casey Christian 919 962-9754 casey309@email.unc.edu

Stanley M. Epstein 919 408-3086 919-408 3086 csepstein@mindspring.com
S. M. Epstein & Associates
313 Helmsdale Drive
Chapel Hill, NC  27517

Joan Gilkey 919 967-6703 919-967 6703 jguilkey@nc.rr.com
246 Glandon Drive
Chapel Hill, NC  27514

Zemo Trevathan 919 929-1917 208 330-2309 zemo@mindspring.com
Strategic Measure,Inc.
111 Standing Rock Road
Chapel Hill, NC 27516

Karen Tax 919 338-1449 919 338-7840 coach@karentax.com
Karen Tax Life Coaching
207 River Birch Lane
Chapel Hill, NC 27514

Erica Rothman 919 960-3838 erothman@mindspring.com
215 Markhan Drive
Chapel Hill, NC 27514


